2033 14,430,180 2,273,803 3,898,380 561,303 18,328,560 2,835,106 21,163,666
2034 13,411,106 1,838,722 3,687,898 443,158 17,099,004 2,281,880 19,380,884
2035 13,431,250 1,397,999 3,805,918 328,104 17,237,168 1,726,103 18,963,271
2036 13,441,928 1,030,343 3,736,186 212,508 17,178,114 1,242,851 18,420,965
2037 13,027,597 597,859 3,853,002 95,854 16,880,599 693,713 17,574,312
2038 8,304,354 265,571 1,071,694 18,219 9,376,048 283,790 9,659,838
2039 1,527,512 82,023 -   -   1,527,512 82,023 1,609,535

Totals 514,760,538$   137,139,081$   192,343,281$   36,456,196$   707,103,819$   173,595,277$   880,699,096$

General Government Debt Proprietary Debt Total Long-Term Indebtedness

Summary of Debt Service Requirements for Outstanding Long-Term Loans and Bonds

______________
Source: Frederick County Finance Division.
* Fiscal Year 2020 reflects crossover payment of 2010B Bonds ($83.9 million), which is fully funded by the 2017A Refunding bond escrow.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank]

55

Schedule of Debt Service Requirements
As Adjusted to Reflect the Issuance of the 2019A Bonds

______________

 (1) Totals may not add due to rounding.
 (2) Interest rates range from 2.250% to 5.000%.
 (3) Interest rates range from 2.000% to 3.000%.

Source: Frederick County Finance Division and Davenport & Company.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank]

Fiscal Year LESS: Refunded Adjusted Total
as of June 30 Total Debt Service(1) Bonds Debt Service(1) Principal Interest(2) Principal Interest(3)  Debt Service(1)

2020 $169,246,330 $764,975 $0 $1,400,653 $0 $264,275 $170,146,283
2021 73,310,031 1,038,400 3,360,000 3,886,356 0 749,125 $80,267,112
2022 59,408,386 1,038,400 3,530,000 3,714,106 0 749,125 $66,363,217
2023 63,373,280 1,038,400 3,715,000 3,532,981 55,000 748,300 $70,386,161
2024 56,813,615 1,038,400 3,905,000 3,342,481 125,000 745,600 $63,893,296
2025 55,983,626 2,638,400 4,105,000 3,142,231 1,755,000 717,400 $63,064,857
2026 52,812,264 2,623,400 4,315,000 2,931,731 1,830,000 663,625 $59,929,220
2027 53,367,681 2,605,150 4,535,000 2,710,481 1,995,000 606,250 $60,609,262
2028 48,365,104 2,614,600 4,770,000 2,477,856 2,065,000 545,350 $55,608,710
2029 42,135,634 4,571,975 5,015,000 2,233,231 4,115,000 452,650 $49,379,540
2030 39,822,425 4,581,025 5,270,000 1,976,106 4,225,000 348,675 $47,061,181
2031 32,167,032 4,587,787 5,540,000 1,705,856 4,320,000 260,525 $39,405,626
2032 27,121,217 2,496,562 5,765,000 1,480,881 2,305,000 190,134 $34,365,671
2033 21,163,666 2,492,938 5,970,000 1,275,006 2,350,000 139,206 $28,404,941
2034 19,380,884 2,496,125 6,160,000 1,086,306 2,410,000 85,656 $26,626,722
2035 18,963,271 2,495,938 6,305,000 942,134 2,465,000 29,272 $26,208,739
2036 18,420,965 0 6,460,000 786,513 0 0 $25,667,478
2037 17,574,312 0 6,625,000 622,950 0 0 $24,822,262
2038 9,659,838 0 6,790,000 455,263 0 0 $16,905,101
2039 1,609,535 0 6,965,000 278,972 0 0 $8,853,507
2040 0 0 7,145,000 93,778 0 0 $7,238,778

Total $880,699,096 $39,122,475 $106,245,000 $40,075,875 $30,015,000 $7,295,168 $1,025,207,665

General Obligation Public Facilities Refunding
Bonds, Taxable Series 2019B

General Obligation Public Facilities Bonds,
Series 2019A

56

The following table sets forth the County’s general obligation long-term debt (including notes payable, capital leases, and
installment purchase agreements) per capita and ratio of debt to assessment for the five most recent fiscal years:

General
Fiscal Government Property Tax Debt to Debt
Year Debt Assessment Assessment Population (1) Per Capita

2019… 514,760,538$   30,689,657,964$   1.68% 255648 2,014$
2018… 549,476,863   29,758,193,877   1.85% 255265 2,153